
Arevalo, Nora 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Council Clerk - Testimony 
Monday, November 30, 2015 4:56 PM 
BPS Comprehensive Plan Testimony 
FW: Multnomah Village as neighborhood corridor 

From: Rose Florek [mailto:rflorek@spirltone.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, November 25, 201512:50 PM 
To: Council Clerk -Testimony <CCTestimony@portlandoregon.gov> 
Subject: Multnomah VIiiage as neighborhood corridor 

I request City Council change the designation of Multnomah Village from a Neighborhood Center to a 
Neighborhood Corridor in the 2035 Comprehensive Plan. 

Multnomah Vil I age is classified as a Mainstreet in the current Comprehensive Plan. The Mainstrcct designation 
had a pi;escribed depth of 180 feet which is consistent with the definition of a Neighborhood Corridor. The 
Village is more linear in nature and thus the characteristics are better defined by the Neighborhood Corridor 
designation. The change would make the business district of the Village contained within the Neighborhood 
Corridor designations of the intersection of Multnomah Boulevard and Capitol Highway. 

lflhr; Villagr; wr;rr; d<:$ig.ual<;;d a Nllighburhuod Center with a ½-m.ile radius, it would ovel'lap with the 
boundaries of the two adjacent town centers (Hillsdale and West Portland) and the Barbur Boulevard Civic 
Corridor. The higher-density development in these designations, overlapping with Multnomah, would leave 
little room for existing single-family zoning as redevelopment continues to occur. The Neighborhood Corridor 
designation better fits the design and character of the Village. 

Both the Multnomah Neighborhood Association and Southwest Neighborhoods Inc. have submitted requests to 
change the designation to Neighborhood Corridor. 

Please add this to the record. 

111ankyou, 

Rose Florek 

3920 SW Nevada Ct. 
l>ortland, 97219 

cc: Mayor Charlie Hales, mayorcharJiehales@portlandoregon.gov 
Commissioner Amanda Fritz, Amanda@portlandoregon.gov 
Commissioner Nick Fish, nick@po1tlandoregon,&Q}'. 
Commissioner Steve Novick, novick@portlandorcgon.gov 
Commissioner Dan Saltzman, dan@portlandorcgon.gov 
City Auditor, La Voruie Griffin-Valade, LaVonne@portlandoregon.gov 
Susan Anderson, Susan.Anderson@PortlandOregon.gov 
MNA Land Use Committee, 11U1aLandUseCommittee@gmail.com 
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